PETITIC.V FOR ZONING VAR.ANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

)
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: il

1, or we,SHOPCO NORTHPOINT ASSOCIATES,legal owner of a leasehold

of the p:c;ﬁ;tj;'.:i_t-l;:t:-Iﬁ”a:ﬁ‘i‘-;ore County and which is described
in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

bereby petition for a Variance from Section.. 4092 %% 110w 689 _parki

of the Zoning Regulations of Raltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
Tollowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

Agr of tial ¢ value have been entered into
which would have to be forfeited in the absence of the said
variance: and the best and/or most practical use of the property
cannot be realized unless the said variance is granted; and f
for other reasons to be set forth at the public hearing.

See attached description

ty is to be posted and as by Zoning

we, agree ko pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
and further agree to and are 1o be bound by Lhe zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

0 NORT] THE [R‘W\}. CORPORATIUN

Owner of Leaschold
1133 Avenue of the Americas

)
Mew York, New York 10036

Ddias .1726_Reisterstowo. Road. . .
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

IDERED By The Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimers County, this- .

R e . 197 5, thal the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

by ihp Zonjng Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

t Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Comimigsioner of Bafimore County in Room 108, County Office Bullding in Towson, Baltimore

197 6. at 101 S clnck

County, ‘on (heLE_§ 5th

fover)

February 19, 1976

Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire
1726 Relsterstown Road
Pikesville, Maryland 21208

RE: Petition for Varlance
SE/corner of North Polnt Boulevard
and Baltimore Strect - 15th Election
Distriet
The Irval Corporation - Petitioners
NO. 76=149-A (Item No. 109)

Dear Mr. Pittlert

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter fn
accordance with the attached.

GIM/me
Attachments

cer Joha W. Hesslan, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

|| RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE

| SE/corner of North Point Boulevard |
and Baltimore Strect - 15th Election DEFUTY ZONING |

‘ District |
The Irval Corporition - Petitioners i COMMISSIONER

I NO. 76-149-A (item No. 109) |
. H OF |

BALTIMORE CCUNTY

! EHH 11} HY 228 res i

Tnis matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a result

|
i af a Petition filed by The Irval Corporation and Shopco Northpoint Associates, |

| requesting a Variance from Section 409.2b to allow 689 parking spaces in Lieu

|
| of the required 833 parking spaces, on a parcel of property containing 11. 975

i acres of land, more or less, at the above location. |

|
| Evidence on behalf of the Petitioners indicated that considerations of
E terrain and inability to develop the site for the originally proposed uses re- |
| quiring lesscr oif-atreet parking density were factors leading to the Variance

I
|| request.

H‘ Withou! reviewing the evidence further in detail bul based on all the
\

|| evidence proscnted at the hearing, in the judgement of the Deputy Zoning Gom-

|| missioner, strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations |

| would result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Peti-

tioners and, therefore, the Variance should be granted.

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County this um day of Fehiucry, 1976, that the Yariance to

permit a total of 689 parking spaces in licu of the required 833 spaces, should

be and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, su

i

&

to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, Department

lag-R R
DATE

of Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

issioner of

7 ° *
MCA COD>

mca mmaINE

NG CORPORATION
CoNSU NG
ENGINEERS

1030 Cramwall Brisge Road, Baitimare, Maryland 21204 « Tel. (301) 823-0900

DESGRIPTION

11.9750 AGRE PARGCEL, SOUTHEAST SIDE OF BALTIMORE STREET

SQUTHWEST SIDE OF FIFTY-FIRST STREET FIFTEENTH ELECTION

DISTRICT, BALTIMORE GOUNTY, MARYLAND,

This Description is for Parking Variance,

Beginning for the same at the intersection of the southeast side of
Baltimore Street, sixty feet wide, and the southwest side of Fifty-first Street,
sixty feet wide, running thence binding on said southwest side of Fifty-lirst
Street, (1) 5 24* 32' 50" E 649.30 feet to the eenter line of the fifteen foot
alley running parallel with and northwest of Gough Street, as shown on the
plat of ""Defense- Heights" recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore
County in Plat Book C,W.B. Jr. 12, page 117, thenca binding on the center
line of said alley, (2) § 65° 29" 10" W 476.01 feet to the northeast right of way
line of North Point Boulevard, 150 feet wide, thence binding on said right of way
line, (3) N 70° 12' 50." W 873,23 feet, thence along the gusset line connecting
said right of way linn{. of North Point Boulevard with the southeast side of
Baltimoure Street, seventy feet wide, (4) N 04° 46 40v W 35,90 feet, thence
binding on the southeast side of Baltimore Street, seventy feet wide,

(5) N 65° 27' 10" E 382.61 feet, thence (6) N 24* 32' 50" W 5.00 feet to a

Water Supcily B Sew

D Ora-cage B erghways B Structures @ Developments B Panning B Raports

RE+ PETITION FOR VARIANCE i BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Southeast corner of North Point
Boulevard and Baltimore Street,

15th District ] OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
SHOPCO INT ASSOCIATES,
Petitioners 1 Case No. 76=-149-A

-ORPER_TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissjioner:
Pursuant to the authority contained in Section 524.1 of tha

Baltimore County Charter, I hereby enter my appsarance in this

ing. You mre to notify mse of any hearing date
or datés which may be now or hersafter designated tharefors, and

of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connsction
therewith,

Closde, 3. 2 4 et e T

Charles B. Kountz, Sr,7 John W,
ty p-;p’...' » ;1 :.-ll:-liln, IIT

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188
I hereby certify that a copy of the zunpj.ng_uun was mailed
to Leslie M. Pittler, Esquire, 1726 Reisterstown Road, Pikesville,

Maryland 21208, Attorney for Petitioner.

FEA-\ I A W o

{

®* Mcacop

MCA UNGINEERING CORPORATION

point on the southeast side of Baltimers Street, sixty fest wide, and thence
binding thereon, (7) N 65° 27' 10" E 705,87 fect to the place of baginning.

Containing 11,9750 acres of land.

HGW:mpl J.Q. 01-72270-B October 24, 1975
W.0. 11638-C

BA%I'IHORE COUNTY, HARQAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. ..

¥y 27, 1976

ector of Planning

D J26- 15

lon for Variance for Off-Street Parking
Soulheast corner of Nurth Point Eoulevard
Petiticner - The frval Corporat jon

and Baltimore Street
I5th Bistrist

HEARING: Monday, February %, 1976 {1=:15 a.m.)

The staff of the Qffice of Plannin

: f § and Zoning has reviewed the
subject petition and has the fo

Hewing coment ta af fer,

The parking standards contained in Section b09.2L(6) shoule be
viewed as rinimum. Ther

€ are no opportunities nearty to accommodate
overfiow parking demands !

. From
Director of Planning

WOF NEG: rw

BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

EVALUATION COMMENTS E




‘ hattimors county
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER ! deporien of public Wiy

TOWLON, MARYLAND 21204

Javuary 21, 1976 loslie M. Pittler, Esq. < ATCaR D RAIENBAGH- [ January 14, 1976
Re: 1tem 109 Bk
January 21, 1976
Franklii' "% Nlogans . Page 2
XEXXXUARKAKNRKR ”hf. Eric Ditienna
Gmesgr, | Leslie M. Pittler, Esq. Lol ekt
1726 Reisterntown Road . puaty Qtfice Butlding
i Pikesville, Maryland 21208 or petition must be revised to indicate the correct Towson, Maryland 31204
208 nmmnber .
& % RE: Variance Potition - ftion 0 . - X ke ‘ltm 1% (1375-1976; _—
ey i ; Ttem 109 his petition is aceepted for filing on the date ‘raperty ownor: Shopoo Northpoint Assoc.
‘lllllll : Piteler, Uil ; : Bhopen Horthpoint Assoelstes - of the cnclosed filing cortificate. Notice of the Sk/: of North Foint Blvd. & Balto, Street
’M ™ " TIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING 5 i i vreiitionery & hearing date and time, which will be held not less than Exinting Zoning: BR=IN
2 s : : 30, nor more than 90 days after the dule on the fling Froposed Zoning: Variance from See. 409.2
County Office Building o Doear Mr. Pittler: cortificate, will be forwarded to you in the near futurc. | tu allow 689 parking spaces in Lieu of the
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue i e Feduired K33 parking npaves.
Towson, Maryland 21204 o The Zoning Plans hdvisory Committee has Very truly yours, Sn Al amand, TAI9I50
; reviewed the plans submitted with the above i - Ll *h
2 referenced petition and has made an on site field 62"—" -
il 5y Your :ctitim has bean received nm;g:ccep:aﬂ for inrpection of the properviy. The following comacnts e / Dear Me. Diderna:
ng this i ay of % . i v how and 3 fon. FRANELIN T. 0 19
9 —30eh——— 1Y ———hetember— '4s are a result of this review and tion Chai . The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to
U These comoents are not inte i Mvitory Commi this office for review by the Zoming Advisory ‘ommitter in cormection with the
the approprialeness ol Lhe at§ subject item.
< but te aszure that all por madae -
B uc: N::m;. plans or problems with rec (b de FRTER ) Sooazal:
oning mmissioner o - o e plans that may have a bearing on this case. Baltimo
¥ i o #1 . s Enclosure re County utilities and highway improveserts sre as secuged by
e Eﬁ:uggg;’ngEC:;:;?::ri\gn:?;wl{:]llor:r:;ﬁ;s::;;m ;Rw:(l’h ; Public Horkllngtmunl 157314, executed in conjunction with the development
g ) s 5 = f “K-Mart B L) -
Petitionergepen dorthpoint Asscolates— the appropriatencss of the roquested zoning. cer MEA & Ade Pregect Sl
Potiti Reviewed b 2020 Cromwell Bridoe;Boad This office has no further comment in regard to the pl tourted for
ctitioner's ALtorncyieg)ie u, pissles MoV ort e Baltimore, Md. 21204 I
: Y, Y e flon < Xitmar . snvlthcg‘:: ré::giitu?rgﬁi;;yl‘ign:nﬁtsr} g:dtnjltinm-n T, Zoning Advisery Committee review in connection with this [tesm 109 (1975=1976) .
1020 Cromwell Br Road Chairman, Street, and is currently the site of a shopping o |
¥ 7 Zoning Adviso S Stil & Aty i C—n =z
Baltimore, M4. 212 caml.gtee Ty center.  The petitioner is rooucsting a Variance to ) & e Cstieh = ‘L i

permit 689 parking spaces in liew of the roguired

B33 parking spaces, in order that i1 movie theatre

may be located within a building presently under

construction on the site. The proposed theatre END: FWR: 39
is to contain 1400 seats and will comprisc a

ELLSWORTH N, DIVER. ¥.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginewsing

tenant area of 18,000 square feet. F - H.E. - Key Sheot
1 S.B. = 14 - positlon Sheet
The site plan indicates that the total number 5 i S.E. 1-E - Topo -
ng spaces existing and proposed on the site 96 - Tax Map
B ‘The petitioner's request indicates that
paces will be provided. Either the site plan ©c: Bureau of Fublic Services (K=-Mart Flaza Project 3065-110011),

TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
130714343550

Highway Admin; 1301) 8843211

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

; baitimore county J bottimore
: .._1 behimoee calify Marylend Department of Transportstion ey R gres oMize of pianning and raning ool casloy LN
depariment of healn Bernaud M. Evans tn:r.uan. MARYLAND 21204 ‘ i

WILLIAM D. FROMM STEPHEN E. COLLINS
| DONALD J. ROOP, M.D.. MP.H. DIRECTOR DIRECTOR
] DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER December 11, 1975

lecenber 17, 1975

Mr, S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissianer January 7. 1976

Fr, 5, Eric DiKennn Rnt L. meating: 12-9-75 Zoning Advisory Committee %
:;iis' z:;;lnm:nm. :o;inl Commissioner “ondng Commies ioner wEM: 108 Office of Planning cnd Zoning ?;..:: :m”c;:;?'""'
c“n:; ;"u:n;““d::g oning 5:::: °,r.“"; Tgh?n! "rop, Owmert Shasco Northpoint Baltimore County Office Building l:eunts 0ffice I:’l‘?;ln
Towson, Maryland 21204 Pom; PaTglan ‘ Azzociates Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland zlznz

lecations SE/C of North Voint Blvd,
{8t 151) %4 Falto. Street

Existing Zoning: BH-TH

Proposed Tonlnr: Varionce from fiu§
Seey 09,2 to allow €89 parcing
spaces in lisu of the renqeired

831 parking m .
Property Owner: Shopco Horthpoint Associates Mo, of ,-,ﬂ-“',- L;'f;-'}%

Location: SE/C of North Point Blvd. & Balto. Sc. Uistriet 15th
Exiating Zenlng: BR-IM
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 409.2 to allow 689

BDear Mr. DiNenna: e ., Dileite; "' broperty ounar:  Shopes orihpars
Dear Property Owner: Shopco Northpoint Associates
Location: SE/C of North Point 8lvd. & Balto. St.
Existing Zoning: BR-IM
Proposed loning: Var. from Sec. 409.2 to allow 683 parking spaces
in liew of the required 833 parking spaces
Ko. of Acres: 11,9750
District: 15th

Comments on ltem #109, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting,
December 9, 1975, are as follows:

Comments an Item #109, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, December 9, 1975, are as follows:

Froperty Owner: Shopco Nerthpaint Associates

Location: SE/C of North Paint Blvd end Balrimare St.

Existing Zoning: B.R.-1.M.

Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Sec. 409.2 to ollow 689 parking spaces in lieu of the required

nrkdng spaces in lieu of the required fonr Mr. DiNenna: porking spaces Dear Mr. Dikonna:
3 parking spaces. No. of Acres: 11.9750
No. of Aeres: 11.9750 The girsposed parking varlance could casss intsrlor traflle prom District: 1th Baltimore County parking regulations are based on a proven need

Diatrict: 15th and the variance to parking of this site can be expected to cau-2 traffic

tluma: hovevar, if is ot anticipated that §t wiil ea i . problems,
This is & variance for parking spaces and since metropolitan 2 x ¥ 1% vlil canse problens oa Nerth This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the fallowi These
water and sewer are avallable, no health hazard is anticipated. ) Boint Blvd. are not intended to indicale the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that very truly yours
all parties are made oware of plans or problems with regard fo development plans that may have @ £ F YA
Food Service Comments: 1f a food service facility is praposed, bearing on this petition, T / f ] )
comnplete plans and specifications mus be submitted to the Division of f(,l—t.I{*( P ,(c... i,
Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of Health, for review and _ : / SRS
: : Michael 5, Flaniga
approval prior to comstruction. FLiple Very truiy yours, This plon hos buen reviwad:and fhars ere i sHampliming focton recgiri g commnt, Traffic Enginezr’A:sn:Iate
Very truly yours, Very truly yours, MSFinc
P tharler Lo, Chief (bt
_d&_,\.\.‘ 4l ] Faraan of Eneingpring Z ]
h ; n/ 11 /\_i":f?; Ageer? ‘"?I-b /
omas . ev. Ty r ! imbl
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES . oA John L. Wiml fey
B e b B e Planning Specialist Il
RIW:dlsc < P P ‘ / ' Project ond Development Planning
(S 4

attimore. Marylana 21203




BOARD OF EDUCATION
QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr, §. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comissiorer

Re: Item

Property Owner:

Locatier:

Prasent loning:

Proposed foning:

Digrrict:

Ne. Acres:

Dear Mr. Ditenna:

WHP/mi

o EMELE PABSG, -

(R

Data: December 12, 1875

TOWSOMN, MARYLAND | 204

Baltimore County Office Builling
Towsan, Maryiand 21202

Z.8,C. Meatlng of: December 9, 1975

Lo

Shopeo Northpoint Associates

sE/C of North Point Blvd. & Balte. St.

BR-1M

Variance from Sec. 400.2 to allow 6B parking
5 in licw of the required 833 parking spaces.

15th

11,9750

No bearing on student population.

Very truly Zurs,
'w. Nick Petrovich.,

Fleld Representative.

MAMCUT M OOEGAKS
e h

s
1 PETITION MAPPING PROGPESS SHEET

FUNCTION

wall Mop Original Duplicate Tracing

dore | by ydats | by | cme | by | date

Descre
outhine

Petition nuandw v added to
outline

dote 4‘ [

enned

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by:

Previous case

Revised Plans:

Map #_

- Change in outline or description____Yes

HALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

mecEven
.

MW

vare Pob 13, 3996 oo oresgr

M. 31610
U S

#4018 17 785C e

VALICATION an

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICAT'ON

published In THE

ok . one _Lioe.

and published in Towson, Ballimore Counly, Md., ommmdnosesh

OFFILE OF
TOWSON, MD....... 00K 22 oo, 10.26 Dundalk Eagie
THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was S R " o
N, & weekly printed , Md. 21222 Jan. 29,

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

day of

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County in matter
of Petition of Irval Corp.

the__.._2th i
. 1926, the ‘

nd____day of_ ... dMMATY o

was inserted in The Dundalk Eagle & weekly news-
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once mmesls

10..76 e i
X gﬁ g{m 23ra dayof January, 1976 ; that isto say,
B T --"_—---.ﬂm thnmemi:mrhdhuuimf

Cost of Advertisement, 8- January 22,1976

Kimbe! Publication, Inc.

Hemarks:
Posted by

Posted for: .. Adeasids. Darenity
Petitioner: ...

o ,,_.,:_,ng:@g?,«%ﬂﬁ@ml Bl i L

S—— S
LRt . .. st A

oMW, DEPARTIMEMT OF BALTUNORS COUKTY 76 = /5917
Towson, Marylend

Pl

Publisher.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANN:
oF POSTING ING AND ZONING

County OFffice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * this 2 & day of

Date of Posting. ... =278 ;
ven dod 1975

Piling Fee $_ =25 . Received _ -Check

7R R

PR G Is AT AP .
Cash

Other

R e il o b . L oo

+ Eric DiNénna,
Zoning Commissioner
A &

Submitted by £-.'¢ L7
= :

Petitioner's Attorney_ _..¢. 2 ﬁ; Reviewed by .Eg,;

* This is not to be i eted as
assignment of a hearing date.

Petitioner,

Date of return. . AT AE e
of the Petition for
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